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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2087
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
ASSISTANCE TO DRDA
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released central assistance to District Rural Development Agency(DRDA), Hubli-Dharwad during the financial years 2011- 12 and 2012-13;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): A total amount of Rs. 83.31 lakhs was released to DRDA Dharwad during 2011-12 under DRDA Administration Scheme. The first instalment of Rs. 31.40 lakhs has been released to DRDA, Dharwad for 2012-13 under the Scheme of DRDA Administration.

(c): The second instalment for 2012-13 will be released on receipt of the proposal and fulfillment of prescribed conditionalities from DRDA, Dharwad.
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